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SUMMARY OF JANUARY 2024 STATISTICS REPORT COVERING 
MOMBASA PORT AND BORDERS (MALABA , BUSIA & LWAKHAKHA).

The Kenya Transporters Association has been monitoring the cargo and 
traffic flow from the entry point Mombasa port and exit points through the 
Busia, Malaba and Lwakhakha borders respectively. Below is a report with 
the numbers and border comparisons for the month of  January  2024.
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BORDER PERFORMANCE COMPARISON

www.kta.co.ke
Source: Border representatives 

CROSSING TO UGANDA MALABA BUSIA
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 16,051                4,087             
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 9,656                  2,275             
TANKERS -LOADED 4,927                  5,480             
MOTOR VEHICLES 3,544                  22                   
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 299                     1,519             
TOTAL 34,477           13,383       
CROSSING TO KENYA   MALABA BUSIA
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 4,889                  3,771             
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 1,424                  1,289             
TANKERS -LOADED 18                       -                 
MOTOR VEHICLES 293                     150                 
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 6,910                  11,124           
TOTAL 13,534           16,334       



MALABA VS BUSIA

CROSSING REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2024
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NOVEMBER , DECEMBER  & JANUARY 2024
COMPARISON REPORT FOR MALABA
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CROSSING TO UGANDA NOV DEC JAN
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 12,720                15,507           16,051           
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 8,671                  10,235           9,656              
TANKERS -LOADED 4,580                  5,410             4,927              
MOTOR VEHICLES 3,467                  4,170             3,544              
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 619                     281                 299                 
TOTAL 30,057           35,603       34,477        

CROSSING TO KENYA  NOV DEC JAN
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 4,909                  5,296             4,889              
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 1,269                  1,147             1,424              
TANKERS -LOADED 19                       24                   18                   
MOTOR VEHICLES 227                     554                 293                 
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 6,685                  6,187             6,910              
TOTAL 13,109           13,208       13,534        

LWAKHAKHA NOV DEC JAN
CROSSING TO KENYA   (EMPTIES) 7,356                  10,317           9,183              
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COMPARISON REPORT FOR BUSIA
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NOVEMBER, DECEMBER  &  JANUARY 2024

Source: Border representatives 

CROSSING TO UGANDA NOV DEC JAN
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 4,455                  4,291                 4,087                
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 2,303                  2,563                 2,275                
TANKERS -LOADED 4,224                  4,501                 5,480                
MOTOR VEHICLES 45                       23                       22                      
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 825                     1,226                 1,519                
TOTAL 11,852           12,604          13,383          

CROSSING TO KENYA   NOV DEC JAN
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 4,179                  4,087                 3,771                
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 1,398                  1,534                 1,289                
TANKERS -LOADED -                      -                     -                    
MOTOR VEHICLES 1                          -                     150                    
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 11,579                11,610               11,124              
TOTAL 17,157           17,231          16,334          



SGR/MGR PERFORMANCE
 JANUARY 2024
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Below is a summary of the SGR and MGR performance in the month of 
January 2024. SGR had an average of 50 trains for the month, while MGR 
had an average of 32 trains for the same period.

Source: KRC report 

SGR TRAINS

DATE NUMBER OF 
TRAINS

IMPORTS 
(TEU'S)

BULK 
CARGO 
(tonnes)

NO. OF 
WAGONS 
LOADED

NO. OF 
WAGONS 
SUPPLIED

4TH -10TH JAN 51 3390 53102 2533 3918
11TH -17TH JAN 56 3892 52442 2760 4452
18TH -24TH JAN 49 3056 52758 2360 4351
25TH -31ST JAN 47 3076 47443 2283 4607

VARIANCE -4 -314 -5659 -250 689

PORT REITZ STATION - ICD /N-ICD

MGR TRAINS

DATE
NO.OF TRAINS

EXPORT 
FULL 
(TEUS)

EXPORT 
EMPTY 
(TEUS)

4TH -10TH JAN 34 370 2690
11TH -17TH JAN 36 362 2588
18TH -24TH JAN 31 337 2588
25TH -31ST JAN 27 431 1973

N-ICD/ICD -PORT



PORT PERFORMANCE
 CONVENTIONAL CARGO AND CONTAINER PERFORMANCE IN JANUARY  2024
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Source: KPA Bi- Weekly report 

Report By:
Ednah Wakhu
KTA Program O�cer

25TH TO 
31ST JAN 

2024

18TH TO 
24TH JAN 

2024

11TH TO 
17TH JAN 

2024

04TH TO 
10TH JAN 

2024
REMARKS

13 14 15 16 -1

5587 8890 10873 10463 410
Delivered C'ners by Road LOCAL 2416 3733 5122 5125 -3
Delivered C'ners by Road TRANSIT 3171 5157 5761 5338 423
Delivered C'ners by SGR 2101 3076 3828 3347 481

LOCAL 624 1706 1951 1944 7
TRANSIT 2146 3645 5467 5290 177
B U R U N D I 23 22 13 21 -8
D. R. C O N G O 191 300 514 433 81
E T H I O P I A 19 4 12 6 6
R W A N D A 228 372 480 405 75
S O M A L I A 0 0 13 1 12
S O U T H S U D A N 28 145 189 147 42
T A N Z A N I A 146 260 293 539 -246
U G A N D A 1511 2542 3953 3738 215
Consolbase 565 282 262 385 -123
Mombasa Container 
Terminal 69 128 118 208 -90
Compact 376 248 350 260 90
Interpel 279 143 240 273 -33
Mitchell Co�s 84 83 185 113 72
Awanad Logis�cs 182 30 102 188 -86
Portside Freight 109 143 272 486 -214
Focus 115 296 332 302 30
MICT 165 94 140 251 -111
Makupa Yard 197 190 301 296 5
MICD 268 140 220 191 29
AUTOPORT 391 320 449 346 103
REGIONAL 412 377 451 359 92
GREAT LAKES (APM) 0 0 0 0 0
SIGINON 55 35 100 232 -132
BOSS FREIGHT 387 423 627 367 260

3654 2932 4149 4257 -108TOTAL CFS DELIVERIES

CONTAINER TERMINAL

TEU'S
Total Delivered C'ners by Road

Imports Popula�on Breakdown

Transit in yard Breakdown

Deliveries to CFSs

Total Number of ships

CCO WEEKLY 
PERFORMANCE FOR 
COMMODITIES AS FROM  

28TH DEC- 3RD 
JAN 2024

4TH -10TH 
JAN 2024

11TH -17TH 
JAN 2024

18TH -24TH 
JAN 2024

25TH -31ST 
JAN 2024

COMMODITIES
 BGD FERT 0 0 3811 0 0
BLK COAL 4,424 59,482 30,053 14,224 29,033
BLK CLINKER 13,068 0 0 0 0
BLK FERTILIZER 17,476 20,293 0 6,230 3,770
CNERS 21,090 20,717 26,844 26,833 37,748
BLK IRION ORE 0 34,720 15,984 0
BLK WHEAT 21,019 0 44,742 76,527 54,250
BLK SORGHUM 0 0 22,000 0 0
BLK SLAG 0 29,003 4,198 0 0
GEN CARGO & OTHERS 0 385 15,820 1,297 1,579
MOTOR VEHICLES 1,655 2,208 4,199 219 542
STEEL 50,753 23,790 36,197 2,819 44,164
AVERAGE PER DAY 18,498 27,228 29,121 18,307 24,441
TOTAL 129,485 190,598 203,848 128,149 171,086

TOTAL TONS


